DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
September, 2022 − Rev. 24
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP170/D
LDO Regulator -
Ultra‐Low IQ, CMOS

22
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output
Voltage Marking
Active
Discharge Package Shipping†
NCP170AMX120TCG (Note 39) 1.2 AC
Yes
XDFN4 1.0 × 1.0
(Pb-Free)
3000 or 5000 / Tape & Reel
(Note 39)
NCP170AMX129TCG 1.29 AV
NCP170AMX135TCG (Note 39) 1.35 AP
NCP170AMX150TCG (Note 39) 1.5 AJ
NCP170AMX170TCG 1.7 AT
NCP170AMX180TBG (Note 39) 1.8 AD
NCP170AMX180TCG (Note 39) 1.8 AD
NCP170AMX190TCG 1.9 AL
NCP170AMX250TCG (Note 39) 2.5 AE
NCP170AMX280TBG (Note 39) 2.8 AF
NCP170AMX280TCG (Note 39) 2.8 AF
NCP170AMX285TCG (Note 39) 2.85 AK
NCP170AMX300TBG (Note 39) 3.0 AA
NCP170AMX300TCG (Note 39) 3.0 AA
NCP170AMX310TCG 3.1 AN
NCP170AMX320TCG 3.2 AQ
NCP170AMX330TBG (Note 39) 3.3 AG
NCP170AMX330TCG (Note 39) 3.3 AG
NCP170AMX360TCG (Note 39) 3.6 AM
NCP170BMX120TCG 1.2 2C
No
NCP170BMX135TCG (Note 39) 1.35 2P
NCP170BMX150TCG (Note 39) 1.5 2J
NCP170BMX170TCG 1.7 2T
NCP170BMX180TCG (Note 39) 1.8 2D
NCP170BMX190TCG (Note 39) 1.9 2L
NCP170BMX250TCG (Note 39) 2.5 2E
NCP170BMX280TCG (Note 39) 2.8 2F
NCP170BMX285TCG (Note 39) 2.85 2K
NCP170BMX300TCG (Note 39) 3.0 2A
NCP170BMX310TCG (Note 39) 3.1 2N
NCP170BMX320TCG 3.2 2Q
NCP170BMX330TCG (Note 39) 3.3 2G
NCP170BMX360TCG (Note 39) 3.6 2M
NCP170
23
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†Package
Active
DischargeMarking
Nominal
Output
Voltage
NCP170AXV120T2G 1.2 AC
Yes
SOT−563
(Pb-Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
(Available Soon)
NCP170AXV135T2G 1.35 AL
NCP170AXV150T2G 1.5 AJ
NCP170AXV180T2G 1.8 AD
NCP170AXV190T2G 1.9 AM
NCP170AXV210T2G 2.1 AK
NCP170AXV250T2G 2.5 AE
NCP170AXV280T2G 2.8 AF
NCP170AXV300T2G 3.0 AA
NCP170AXV310T2G 3.1 AN
NCP170AXV330T2G 3.3 AH
NCP170AXV360T2G 3.6 AG
NCP170BXV120T2G 1.2 2C
No
NCP170BXV135T2G 1.35 2L
NCP170BXV150T2G 1.5 2J
NCP170BXV180T2G 1.8 2D
NCP170BXV190T2G 1.9 2M
NCP170BXV250T2G 2.5 2E
NCP170BXV280T2G 2.8 2F
NCP170BXV300T2G 3.0 2A
NCP170BXV310T2G 3.1 2N
NCP170BXV330T2G 3.3 2H
NCP170ASN120T2G 1.2 GCG
Yes
TSOP−5
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(Available Soon)
NCP170ASN129T2G 1.29 GCJ
NCP170ASN150T2G 1.5 GCH
NCP170ASN180T2G 1.8 GCF
NCP170ASN250T2G 2.5 GCE
NCP170ASN280T2G 2.8 GCA
NCP170ASN300T2G 3.0 GCC
NCP170ASN330T2G 3.3 GCD
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
39.Product processed after October 1, 2022 are shipped with quantity 5000 units / tape & reel.